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Jim Smith Invitational - 9/10/2022

Sunken Meadow State Park

Results

Event 3  Girls 5k Run CC Sophomore
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Results - Women
  1 McCabe, Maggie               Notre Dame (          21:08.35    1
  2 Jewett, Lana                 South Side            21:26.92    2
  3 Czoch, Olivia                Saint Anthony's       22:28.91    3
  4 Connelly, Gwen               Port Jefferson        22:39.75    4
  5 Minetti, Anna                Shoreham-Wad          22:46.12    5
  6 Brucella, Lucy               Sacred Heart          22:54.28    6
  7 Williams, Sarah              Middle Country        23:43.28    7
  8 D'Andrea, Caroline           Shoreham-Wad          24:27.23    8
  9 Olsen, Annalise              Saint Anthony's       24:29.84    9
 10 Palya, Kate                  South Side            24:34.41   10
  1 Allison, Fayola              South Side            24:41.36   11
  2 Siegelman, Maya              Suffern               24:48.93   12
  3 Kurtz, Dakota                Longwood              24:50.44   13
  4 Boles, Emma                  Longwood              24:56.14   14
  5 Maxwell, Dolores             Notre Dame (          25:04.82   15
  6 Galvan, Sofia                Hampton Bays          25:05.47
  7 Hoffman, Lauren              Longwood              25:06.66   16
  8 Scarpinato, Nicolette        Saint Anthony's       25:11.04   17
  9 McElroy, Sophie              Notre Dame (          25:23.31   18
 10 McKnley, Reilly              Saint Anthony's       25:30.54   19
  1 Robinson, Alexis             Suffern               25:35.17   20
  2 Guilfoyle, Elizabeth         Saint Anthony's       25:36.17   21
  3 Kofod, Anna                  Sacred Heart          25:44.28   22
  4 Khalil, Saman                Bay Shore             25:51.57   23
  5 Heraghty, Caitlin            Suffern               25:58.02   24
  6 Rokeach, Alivia              Notre Dame (          26:14.90   25
  7 Codd, Fiona                  Notre Dame (          26:15.45   26
  8 Santos, Sheyla               Lindenhurst           26:27.06   27
  9 Cooper, Samantha             Suffern               26:29.54   28
 10 Alderson, Madeleine          Notre Dame (          26:43.82
  1 Riskin, Anna                 Suffern               26:50.09   29
  2 McMurray, Madeline           Bay Shore             26:53.93   30
  3 Chevez, Alcira               Harborfields          27:01.09   31
  4 Wilder, Nicole               Sacred Heart          27:16.78   32
  5 Hannan, Kate                 Sacred Heart          27:17.80   33
  6 Vasquez, Yarilyn             Bay Shore             27:24.77   34
  7 Williams, Cara               Center Moriches       27:29.91
  8 Schwartz, Delaney            Rocky Point           27:33.08   35
  9 Cormier, Mia                 Port Jefferson        27:37.59   36
 10 Aitken, Elizabeth            Saint Anthony's       27:39.58
  1 Hogan, Aoife                 Port Jefferson        28:17.44   37
  2 Clarke, Julia                South Side            28:21.66   38
  3 Johnson, Tylar               Hills West            28:24.91
  4 Lusby, Paige                 Harborfields          28:25.67   39
  5 Watkins*, Alexandra          Marymount School      28:27.12   40
  6 Reilly, Hannah               South Side            28:28.68   41
  7 Telvi, Lili                  Southampton           28:30.36
  8 Breglio, Olivia              Sacred Heart          28:49.49   42
  9 Eiting*, Johanna             Marymount School      28:58.27   43
 10 Coletti, Addison             South Side            29:07.59
  1 Doherty, Emma                Suffern               29:31.02
  2 Stroehlein, Erin             Saint Anthony's       29:33.70
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  3 Grimpel, Kathryn (Katie)     Sacred Heart          29:38.09
  4 Hazel, Clover                Saint Anthony's       29:40.60
  5 Peterson, Sophie             Port Jefferson        29:41.82   44
  6 Lafata, Lilly                Lindenhurst           29:43.70   45
  7 McLaughlin, Amelie           South Side            29:45.34
  8 Biggica, Kayla               Harborfields          29:46.64   46
  9 Jones, Lailah                Sacred Heart          30:03.46
 10 Spallina, Alexa              Mt. Sinai             30:05.83
  1 Giancaspro, Gabriella        Notre Dame (          30:06.58
  2 Campo, Crystal               Center Moriches       30:08.08
  3 Gwin*, Maya                  Marymount School      30:20.46   47
  4 Cascio, Ashley               Hills West            30:31.99
  5 barbiero, mia                Lindenhurst           30:35.99   48
  6 Solotoff, Sierra             Saint Anthony's       30:38.75
  7 Gangemi, Sara                Our Lady of           30:47.86   49
  8 O'Keefe, Christina           Notre Dame (          30:54.73
  9 Chavez, Gabriela             Connetquot            31:01.35
 10 Lazo, Leia                   Our Lady of           31:02.27   50
  1 Kurko, Amaia                 South Side            31:16.17
  2 Chiara, Megan                South Side            31:20.80
  3 Branscum, Gillian            Our Lady of           31:21.93   51
  4 Anselmo, Maya                Saint Anthony's       31:29.42
  5 Gross, Anna                  Saint Anthony's       31:41.19
  6 Naughton*, Maria             Marymount School      31:46.46   52
  7 Poehlsen, Sophia             Suffern               32:02.38
  8 Reilly, Disa                 Middle Country        32:05.74   53
  9 Dorr, Valerie                Rocky Point           32:18.77   54
 10 Koszalka, Amanda             Southampton           32:43.87
  1 Nelson, Marissa              Middle Country        33:03.42   55
  2 Ekici, Sena                  Middle Country        33:12.93   56
  3 Yang*, Hannah                Marymount School      33:16.18   57
  4 Gupta, Kate                  South Side            33:17.83
  5 Oswald, Isabel               South Side            33:18.68
  6 Shapiro, Delilah             Harborfields          33:28.95   58
  7 Garcia, Amelia               Shoreham-Wad          33:36.57   59
  8 Carlin, Nicole               South Side            33:37.23
  9 Owens, Kaitlyn               Notre Dame (          33:40.64
 10 Cornish, Trinity             Connetquot            33:46.96
  1 Macchiarola, Mary Kate (     Sacred Heart          34:04.37
  2 Sharkey, Sydney              Marymount School      34:45.54
  3 Devery, Isabella             Saint Anthony's       34:50.44
  4 O'Sullivan*, Kelly           Marymount School      34:51.53
  5 Chin, Chloe                  Suffern               36:01.78
  6 Motti, Carmella              Rocky Point           36:12.82   60
  7 Crandell, Angelina           Rocky Point           36:13.80   61
  8 Rosales, Kayla               South Side            36:19.33
  9 Olivo, Giovanna              Shoreham-Wad          36:24.11   62
 10 Botsch, Cassidy              Lindenhurst           36:34.45   63
  1 Fitzgerald, Katie            Mt. Sinai             36:44.46
  2 Madamba, Addison             Notre Dame (          36:50.41
  3 Murray, Caitlin              Notre Dame (          38:30.95
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==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 McCabe, Maggie               Notre Dame (          21:08.35   2   1
  2 Jewett, Lana                 South Side            21:26.92   2   2
  3 Czoch, Olivia                Saint Anthony's       22:28.91   2   3
  4 Connelly, Gwen               Port Jefferson        22:39.75   2   4
  5 Minetti, Anna                Shoreham-Wad          22:46.12   2   5
  6 Brucella, Lucy               Sacred Heart          22:54.28   2   6
  7 Williams, Sarah              Middle Country        23:43.28   2   7
  8 D'Andrea, Caroline           Shoreham-Wad          24:27.23   2   8
  9 Olsen, Annalise              Saint Anthony's       24:29.84   2   9
 10 Palya, Kate                  South Side            24:34.41   2  10
 11 Allison, Fayola              South Side            24:41.36   3  11
 12 Siegelman, Maya              Suffern               24:48.93   3  12
 13 Kurtz, Dakota                Longwood              24:50.44   3  13
 14 Boles, Emma                  Longwood              24:56.14   3  14
 15 Maxwell, Dolores             Notre Dame (          25:04.82   3  15
 16 Galvan, Sofia                Hampton Bays          25:05.47   3
 17 Hoffman, Lauren              Longwood              25:06.66   3  16
 18 Scarpinato, Nicolette        Saint Anthony's       25:11.04   3  17
 19 McElroy, Sophie              Notre Dame (          25:23.31   3  18
 20 McKnley, Reilly              Saint Anthony's       25:30.54   3  19
 21 Robinson, Alexis             Suffern               25:35.17   4  20
 22 Guilfoyle, Elizabeth         Saint Anthony's       25:36.17   4  21
 23 Kofod, Anna                  Sacred Heart          25:44.28   4  22
 24 Khalil, Saman                Bay Shore             25:51.57   4  23
 25 Heraghty, Caitlin            Suffern               25:58.02   4  24
 26 Rokeach, Alivia              Notre Dame (          26:14.90   4  25
 27 Codd, Fiona                  Notre Dame (          26:15.45   4  26
 28 Santos, Sheyla               Lindenhurst           26:27.06   4  27
 29 Cooper, Samantha             Suffern               26:29.54   4  28
 30 Alderson, Madeleine          Notre Dame (          26:43.82   4
 31 Riskin, Anna                 Suffern               26:50.09   5  29
 32 McMurray, Madeline           Bay Shore             26:53.93   5  30
 33 Chevez, Alcira               Harborfields          27:01.09   5  31
 34 Wilder, Nicole               Sacred Heart          27:16.78   5  32
 35 Hannan, Kate                 Sacred Heart          27:17.80   5  33
 36 Vasquez, Yarilyn             Bay Shore             27:24.77   5  34
 37 Williams, Cara               Center Moriches       27:29.91   5
 38 Schwartz, Delaney            Rocky Point           27:33.08   5  35
 39 Cormier, Mia                 Port Jefferson        27:37.59   5  36
 40 Aitken, Elizabeth            Saint Anthony's       27:39.58   5
 41 Hogan, Aoife                 Port Jefferson        28:17.44   6  37
 42 Clarke, Julia                South Side            28:21.66   6  38
 43 Johnson, Tylar               Hills West            28:24.91   6
 44 Lusby, Paige                 Harborfields          28:25.67   6  39
 45 Watkins*, Alexandra          Marymount School      28:27.12   6  40
 46 Reilly, Hannah               South Side            28:28.68   6  41
 47 Telvi, Lili                  Southampton           28:30.36   6
 48 Breglio, Olivia              Sacred Heart          28:49.49   6  42
 49 Eiting*, Johanna             Marymount School      28:58.27   6  43
 50 Coletti, Addison             South Side            29:07.59   6
 51 Doherty, Emma                Suffern               29:31.02   7
 52 Stroehlein, Erin             Saint Anthony's       29:33.70   7
 53 Grimpel, Kathryn (Katie)     Sacred Heart          29:38.09   7
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 54 Hazel, Clover                Saint Anthony's       29:40.60   7
 55 Peterson, Sophie             Port Jefferson        29:41.82   7  44
 56 Lafata, Lilly                Lindenhurst           29:43.70   7  45
 57 McLaughlin, Amelie           South Side            29:45.34   7
 58 Biggica, Kayla               Harborfields          29:46.64   7  46
 59 Jones, Lailah                Sacred Heart          30:03.46   7
 60 Spallina, Alexa              Mt. Sinai             30:05.83   7
 61 Giancaspro, Gabriella        Notre Dame (          30:06.58   8
 62 Campo, Crystal               Center Moriches       30:08.08   8
 63 Gwin*, Maya                  Marymount School      30:20.46   8  47
 64 Cascio, Ashley               Hills West            30:31.99   8
 65 barbiero, mia                Lindenhurst           30:35.99   8  48
 66 Solotoff, Sierra             Saint Anthony's       30:38.75   8
 67 Gangemi, Sara                Our Lady of           30:47.86   8  49
 68 O'Keefe, Christina           Notre Dame (          30:54.73   8
 69 Chavez, Gabriela             Connetquot            31:01.35   8
 70 Lazo, Leia                   Our Lady of           31:02.27   8  50
 71 Kurko, Amaia                 South Side            31:16.17   9
 72 Chiara, Megan                South Side            31:20.80   9
 73 Branscum, Gillian            Our Lady of           31:21.93   9  51
 74 Anselmo, Maya                Saint Anthony's       31:29.42   9
 75 Gross, Anna                  Saint Anthony's       31:41.19   9
 76 Naughton*, Maria             Marymount School      31:46.46   9  52
 77 Poehlsen, Sophia             Suffern               32:02.38   9
 78 Reilly, Disa                 Middle Country        32:05.74   9  53
 79 Dorr, Valerie                Rocky Point           32:18.77   9  54
 80 Koszalka, Amanda             Southampton           32:43.87   9
 81 Nelson, Marissa              Middle Country        33:03.42  10  55
 82 Ekici, Sena                  Middle Country        33:12.93  10  56
 83 Yang*, Hannah                Marymount School      33:16.18  10  57
 84 Gupta, Kate                  South Side            33:17.83  10
 85 Oswald, Isabel               South Side            33:18.68  10
 86 Shapiro, Delilah             Harborfields          33:28.95  10  58
 87 Garcia, Amelia               Shoreham-Wad          33:36.57  10  59
 88 Carlin, Nicole               South Side            33:37.23  10
 89 Owens, Kaitlyn               Notre Dame (          33:40.64  10
 90 Cornish, Trinity             Connetquot            33:46.96  10
 91 Macchiarola, Mary Kate (     Sacred Heart          34:04.37  11
 92 Sharkey, Sydney              Marymount School      34:45.54  11
 93 Devery, Isabella             Saint Anthony's       34:50.44  11
 94 O'Sullivan*, Kelly           Marymount School      34:51.53  11
 95 Chin, Chloe                  Suffern               36:01.78  11
 96 Motti, Carmella              Rocky Point           36:12.82  11  60
 97 Crandell, Angelina           Rocky Point           36:13.80  11  61
 98 Rosales, Kayla               South Side            36:19.33  11
 99 Olivo, Giovanna              Shoreham-Wad          36:24.11  11  62
100 Botsch, Cassidy              Lindenhurst           36:34.45  11  63
101 Fitzgerald, Katie            Mt. Sinai             36:44.46  12
102 Madamba, Addison             Notre Dame (          36:50.41  12
103 Murray, Caitlin              Notre Dame (          38:30.95  12
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                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3   *4   *5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Women
   1 South Side                   23    2   10   11   38   41    2   10   11   38
      Total Time:  1:10:42.69
         Average:    23:34.23
   2 Saint Anthony's              29    3    9   17   19   21    3    9   17   19
      Total Time:  1:12:09.79
         Average:    24:03.27
   3 Notre Dame (Manhattan)       34    1   15   18   25   26    1   15   18   25
      Total Time:  1:11:36.48
         Average:    23:52.16
   4 Longwood                     43   13   14   16   13   14   16
      Total Time:  1:14:53.24
         Average:    24:57.75
   5 Suffern                      56   12   20   24   28   29   12   20   24   28
      Total Time:  1:16:22.12
         Average:    25:27.38
   6 Sacred Heart Academy         60    6   22   32   33   42    6   22   32   33
      Total Time:  1:15:55.34
         Average:    25:18.45
   7 Shoreham-Wading River        72    5    8   59   62    5    8   59   62
      Total Time:  1:20:49.92
         Average:    26:56.64
   8 Port Jefferson               77    4   36   37   44    4   36   37   44
      Total Time:  1:18:34.78
         Average:    26:11.60
   9 Bay Shore                    87   23   30   34   23   30   34
      Total Time:  1:20:10.27
         Average:    26:43.43
  10 Middle Country              115    7   53   55   56    7   53   55   56
      Total Time:  1:28:52.44
         Average:    29:37.48
  11 Harborfields                116   31   39   46   58   31   39   46   58
      Total Time:  1:25:13.40
         Average:    28:24.47
  12 Lindenhurst                 120   27   45   48   63   27   45   48   63
      Total Time:  1:26:46.75
         Average:    28:55.59
  13 Marymount School            130   40   43   47   52   57   40   43   47   52
      Total Time:  1:27:45.85
         Average:    29:15.29
  14 Rocky Point                 149   35   54   60   61   35   54   60   61
      Total Time:  1:36:04.67
         Average:    32:01.56
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  15 Our Lady of Mercy (Chsaa)   150   49   50   51   49   50   51
      Total Time:  1:33:12.06
         Average:    31:04.02


